



Innovative approaches
Practical results
Outstanding service

10431 Morado Circle, Suite 300 • Austin, Texas 78759 • 512-617-3100 • FAX 817-735-7491

www.freese.com

October 15, 2020

Patricia Davis, M.S.C.E., P.E.
City Engineer
City of Pflugerville
15500 Sun Light Near Way, #B, Bldg 6
Pflugerville, TX 78691

Re: Recommendation of Award of Contract
Old Austin-Hutto Road Roadway Improvements

Dear Ms. Davis:

Listed below are the bid results for the Old Austin-Hutto Road Roadway Improvements project. A total of eight bid proposals were received on October 15, 2020.

Summary of Bids (Includes Base Bid, Bid Alternate 1, and Bid Alternate 2):

1. Smith Contracting Co.	\$3,607,538.59
2. QA Construction Services	\$3,649,841.50
3. Diamond X Contracting	\$3,752,016.75
4. Jordan Foster Construction	\$3,895,318.82
5. Chasco Constructors	\$3,970,488.50
6. Cash Construction Company	\$4,022,102.50
7. Patin Construction	\$4,112,441.00
8. Denucci Constructors	\$4,602,727.00

Based on their bid proposal and previous construction experience, Freese and Nichols recommends that the City of Pflugerville award the contract (Base Bid, Bid Alternate 1, and Bid Alternate 2) to Smith Contracting Co. as the principal contractor for this project.

Sincerely,
FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'S.D.B.', enclosed within a thin blue rectangular border.

Sean D. Barry, P.E.
Project Manager

BID TABULATION



Innovative approaches
Practical results
Outstanding service

4055 International Plaza, Suite 200 • Fort Worth, Texas 76109 • 817-735-7300 • fax 817-735-7491 www.freese.com

CLIENT: City of Pflugerville, Texas
PROJECT: Old Austin-Hutto Road

PROJECT NO: PFL15248
DATE: 10/15/2020

BASE BID			Smith Contracting Co.				QA Construction Services, Inc.				Diamond X Contracting, Inc.				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC				Chasco Constructors				Cash Constricton Company, Inc.				Patin Construction, LLC				DeNucci Constructors, LLC			
Item No.	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount				
1	TxDOT 500	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	LS	1	\$139,520.90	\$139,520.90	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	LS	1	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	LS	1	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	LS	1	\$83,656.00	\$83,656.00	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2	CoPf G2	Preparing ROW	STA	45	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	STA	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	STA	45	\$2,100.00	\$94,500.00	STA	45	\$3,600.00	\$162,000.00	STA	45	\$3,100.00	\$139,500.00	STA	45	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	STA	45	\$4,000.00	\$180,000.00	STA	45	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00
3	COA 1045	Remove Existing P.C. Concrete Headwall	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	EA	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
4	COA 1045	Remove Miscellaneous P.C. Concrete (Reinforced Concrete Pipe)	LF	1,300	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	LF	1,300	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	LF	1,300	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	LF	1,300	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	LF	1,300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	LF	1,300	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	LF	1,300	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	LF	1,300	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
5	TxDOT 496	Remove Existing Barbed Wire Fence	LF	903	\$2.00	\$1,806.00	LF	903	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00	LF	903	\$2.00	\$1,806.00	LF	903	\$1.60	\$1,444.80	LF	903	\$3.00	\$2,709.00	LF	903	\$1.75	\$1,580.25	LF	903	\$3.00	\$2,709.00	LF	903	\$3.00	\$2,709.00
6	CoPf SD2	Remove Existing Sidewalk	SY	868	\$20.00	\$17,360.00	SY	868	\$40.00	\$34,720.00	SY	868	\$8.00	\$6,944.00	SY	868	\$13.50	\$11,718.00	SY	868	\$10.00	\$8,680.00	SY	868	\$13.50	\$11,718.00	SY	868	\$10.00	\$8,680.00	SY	868	\$18.00	\$15,624.00
7	CoPf SD2	Remove Existing Driveway	SY	1,250	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	SY	1,250	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	SY	1,250	\$13.00	\$16,250.00	SY	1,250	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	SY	1,250	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	SY	1,250	\$13.50	\$16,875.00	SY	1,250	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	SY	1,250	\$18.00	\$22,500.00
8	CoPf SD2	Remove Existing Asphalt and Base	SY	13,328	\$5.25	\$69,972.00	SY	13,328	\$3.00	\$39,984.00	SY	13,328	\$2.00	\$26,656.00	SY	13,328	\$3.00	\$39,984.00	SY	13,328	\$5.00	\$66,640.00	SY	13,328	\$5.00	\$66,640.00	SY	13,328	\$5.00	\$66,640.00	SY	13,328	\$32.00	\$426,496.00
9	CoPf SD2	Excavation (Roadway)	CY	18,039	\$13.75	\$248,036.25	CY	18,039	\$10.00	\$180,390.00	CY	18,039	\$12.00	\$216,468.00	CY	18,039	\$8.65	\$156,037.35	CY	18,039	\$14.00	\$252,546.00	CY	18,039	\$13.50	\$243,526.50	CY	18,039	\$13.00	\$234,507.00	CY	18,039	\$6.00	\$108,234.00
10	CoPf G9	Excavation (Channel)	CY	2,365	\$23.50	\$55,577.50	CY	2,365	\$10.00	\$23,650.00	CY	2,365	\$12.00	\$28,380.00	CY	2,365	\$15.00	\$35,475.00	CY	2,365	\$16.00	\$37,840.00	CY	2,365	\$18.50	\$43,752.50	CY	2,365	\$13.00	\$30,745.00	CY	2,365	\$6.00	\$14,190.00
11	CoPf SD3	Embankment	CY	3,015	\$6.00	\$18,090.00	CY	3,015	\$18.00	\$54,270.00	CY	3,015	\$7.00	\$21,105.00	CY	3,015	\$11.25	\$33,918.75	CY	3,015	\$33.00	\$99,495.00	CY	3,015	\$7.50	\$22,612.50	CY	3,015	\$5.00	\$15,075.00	CY	3,015	\$6.00	\$18,090.00
12	CoPf G7	Topsoil (4")	SY	13,109	\$1.00	\$13,109.00	SY	13,109	\$3.00	\$39,327.00	SY	13,109	\$2.00	\$26,218.00	SY	13,109	\$3.00	\$39,327.00	SY	13,109	\$2.00	\$26,218.00	SY	13,109	\$1.75	\$22,940.75	SY	13,109	\$3.00	\$39,327.00	SY	13,109	\$5.00	\$65,545.00
13	CoPf G7	Seeding	SY	13,109	\$0.33	\$4,325.97	SY	13,109	\$0.55	\$7,209.95	SY	13,109	\$0.40	\$5,243.97	SY	13,109	\$0.33	\$4,325.97	SY	13,109	\$0.60	\$7,865.40	SY	13,109	\$0.50	\$6,554.50	SY	13,109	\$1.00	\$13,109.00	SY	13,109	\$1.00	\$13,109.00
14	CoPf G7	Sodding	SY	190	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	SY	190	\$5.00	\$950.00	SY	190	\$5.40	\$1,026.00	SY	190	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	SY	190	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	SY	190	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	SY	190	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	SY	190	\$64.00	\$12,160.00
15	CoPf G7	Vegetative Watering	MG	71	\$23.00	\$1,633.00	MG	71	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	MG	71	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	MG	71	\$28.00	\$1,988.00	MG	71	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	MG	71	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	MG	71	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	MG	71	\$65.00	\$4,615.00
16	CoPf G1	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	MO	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	MO	13	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	MO	13	\$9,500.00	\$123,500.00	MO	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	MO	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	MO	13	\$6,375.00	\$82,875.00	MO	13	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	MO	13	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00
17	CoPf C4	Type II Curb and Gutter	LF	8,275	\$13.00	\$107,575.00	LF	8,275	\$18.00	\$148,950.00	LF	8,275	\$17.00	\$140,675.00	LF	8,275	\$16.50	\$136,537.50	LF	8,275	\$15.00	\$124,125.00	LF	8,275	\$20.00	\$165,500.00	LF	8,275	\$12.00	\$99,300.00	LF	8,275	\$18.00	\$148,950.00
18	CoPf C4	Mountable Curb	LF	268	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	LF	268	\$18.00	\$4,824.00	LF	268	\$24.00	\$6,432.00	LF	268	\$24.00	\$6,432.00	LF	268	\$16.00	\$4,288.00	LF	268	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	LF	268	\$12.00	\$3,216.00	LF	268	\$22.00	\$5,896.00
19	CoPf C4	Sawtooth Curb	LF	78	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	LF	78	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	LF	78	\$41.00	\$3,198.00	LF	78	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	LF	78	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	LF	78	\$43.00	\$3,354.00	LF	78	\$12.00	\$936.00	LF	78	\$26.00	\$2,028.00
20	CoPf C5	Concrete Driveway	SY	1,918	\$69.00	\$132,342.00	SY	1,918	\$70.00	\$134,260.00	SY	1,918	\$78.00	\$149,604.00	SY	1,918	\$80.00	\$153,440.00	SY	1,918	\$82.00	\$157,276.00	SY	1,918	\$85.00	\$163,030.00	SY	1,918	\$80.00	\$153,440.00	SY	1,918	\$72.00	\$138,096.00
21	32 13 18	Concrete (12") (Stamped T/Y A Color A)	SY	647	\$160.00	\$103,520.00	SY	647	\$85.00	\$54,995.00	SY	647	\$190.00	\$122,930.00	SY	647	\$135.00	\$87,345.00	SY	647	\$120.00	\$77,640.00	SY	647	\$200.00	\$129,400.00	SY	647	\$100.00	\$64,700.00	SY	647	\$108.00	\$69,876.00
22	CoPf C5	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	SY	1,479	\$39.00	\$57,681.00	SY	1,479	\$60.00	\$88,740.00	SY	1,479	\$46.00	\$68,034.00	SY	1,479	\$58.00	\$85,782.00	SY	1,479	\$55.00	\$81,345.00	SY	1,479	\$50.00	\$73,950.00	SY	1,479	\$55.00	\$81,345.00	SY	1,479	\$38.00	\$56,202.00
23	CoPf C5	Concrete Sidewalks (5-1/2" Thickness)	SY	767	\$46.00	\$35,282.00	SY	767	\$65.00	\$49,855.00	SY	767	\$51.00	\$39,117.00	SY	767	\$65.00	\$49,855.00	SY	767	\$60.00	\$46,020.00	SY	767	\$55.00	\$42,185.00	SY	767	\$70.00	\$53,690.00	SY	767	\$42.00	\$32,214.00
24	CoPf C5	Curb Ramp (Type 1)	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	EA	6	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	EA	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	EA	6	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	EA	6	\$1					

				Smith Contracting Co.				QA Construction Services, Inc.				Diamond X Contracting, Inc.				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC				Chasco Constructors				Cash Constriction Company, Inc.				Patin Construction, LLC				DeNucci Constructors, LLC			
71	CoPf C3	Dry Rock Riprap (D50 = 8")	CY	90	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	CY	90	\$375.00	\$33,750.00	CY	90	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	CY	90	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	CY	90	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	CY	90	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	CY	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	CY	90	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	
72	CoPf G6	Filter Fabric	SY	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	SY	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	SY	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	SY	120	\$6.00	\$720.00	SY	120	\$2.50	\$300.00	SY	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	SY	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	SY	120	\$6.00	\$720.00	
73	TxDOT 644	Traffic Sign	EA	59	\$330.00	\$19,470.00	EA	59	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	EA	59	\$320.00	\$18,880.00	EA	59	\$500.00	\$29,500.00	EA	59	\$450.00	\$26,550.00	EA	59	\$325.00	\$19,175.00	EA	59	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	EA	59	\$600.00	\$35,400.00	
74	CoPf SD5	4" White Dotted Pavement Marking	LF	50	\$0.62	\$31.00	LF	50	\$0.60	\$30.00	LF	50	\$0.60	\$30.00	LF	50	\$1.10	\$55.00	LF	50	\$1.10	\$55.00	LF	50	\$0.60	\$30.00	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	LF	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	
75	CoPf SD5	4" Yellow Solid Pavement Marking	LF	9,161	\$0.62	\$5,679.82	LF	9,161	\$0.60	\$5,496.60	LF	9,161	\$0.60	\$5,496.60	LF	9,161	\$0.55	\$5,038.55	LF	9,161	\$0.60	\$5,496.60	LF	9,161	\$0.60	\$5,496.60	LF	9,161	\$1.00	\$9,161.00	LF	9,161	\$2.00	\$18,322.00	
76	CoPf SD5	4" Yellow Broken Pavement Marking	LF	1,540	\$0.62	\$954.80	LF	1,540	\$0.60	\$924.00	LF	1,540	\$0.60	\$924.00	LF	1,540	\$0.55	\$847.00	LF	1,540	\$0.60	\$924.00	LF	1,540	\$0.60	\$924.00	LF	1,540	\$1.00	\$1,540.00	LF	1,540	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	
77	CoPf SD5	8" White Solid Pavement Marking	LF	311	\$1.40	\$435.40	LF	311	\$1.35	\$419.85	LF	311	\$1.40	\$435.40	LF	311	\$1.15	\$357.65	LF	311	\$1.50	\$466.50	LF	311	\$1.30	\$404.30	LF	311	\$1.50	\$466.50	LF	311	\$8.00	\$2,488.00	
78	CoPf SD5	8" White Dotted Pavement Marking	LF	42	\$1.40	\$58.80	LF	42	\$1.35	\$56.70	LF	42	\$1.40	\$58.80	LF	42	\$1.15	\$48.30	LF	42	\$1.50	\$63.00	LF	42	\$1.30	\$54.60	LF	42	\$1.50	\$63.00	LF	42	\$8.00	\$336.00	
79	CoPf SD5	12" White Solid Pavement Marking	LF	166	\$4.25	\$705.50	LF	166	\$4.00	\$664.00	LF	166	\$4.00	\$664.00	LF	166	\$2.60	\$431.60	LF	166	\$2.00	\$332.00	LF	166	\$4.00	\$664.00	LF	166	\$4.50	\$747.00	LF	166	\$10.00	\$1,660.00	
80	CoPf SD5	12" Yellow Solid Pavement Marking	LF	325	\$4.25	\$1,381.25	LF	325	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	LF	325	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	LF	325	\$2.60	\$845.00	LF	325	\$2.00	\$650.00	LF	325	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	LF	325	\$4.50	\$1,462.50	LF	325	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	
81	CoPf SD5	18" White Yield Triangle Pavement Marking	EA	325	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	EA	325	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	EA	325	\$49.00	\$15,925.00	EA	325	\$51.00	\$16,575.00	EA	325	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	EA	325	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	EA	325	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	EA	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	
82	CoPf SD5	24" White Solid Pavement Marking	LF	170	\$6.50	\$1,105.00	LF	170	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	LF	170	\$6.25	\$1,062.50	LF	170	\$8.20	\$1,394.00	LF	170	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	LF	170	\$6.25	\$1,062.50	LF	170	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	LF	170	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	
83	CoPf SD5	24" Yellow Solid Pavement Marking	LF	29	\$6.50	\$188.50	LF	29	\$7.00	\$203.00	LF	29	\$6.25	\$181.25	LF	29	\$9.30	\$269.70	LF	29	\$9.00	\$261.00	LF	29	\$6.25	\$181.25	LF	29	\$7.00	\$203.00	LF	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	
84	CoPf SD5	Arrow Pavement Marking	EA	69	\$140.00	\$9,660.00	EA	69	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	EA	69	\$140.00	\$9,660.00	EA	69	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	EA	69	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	EA	69	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	EA	69	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	EA	69	\$450.00	\$31,050.00	
85	CoPf SD5	Word Pavement Marking	EA	9	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	EA	9	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	EA	9	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	EA	9	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	EA	9	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	EA	9	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	EA	9	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	EA	9	\$450.00	\$3,050.00	
86	CoPf SD5	Speed Table Approach Pavement Marking	EA	6	\$365.00	\$2,190.00	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	EA	6	\$165.00	\$990.00	EA	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	EA	6	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	
87	TxDOT 672	Reflectorized Pavement Markers, TY II-A-A	EA	194	\$6.50	\$1,261.00	EA	194	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	EA	194	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	EA	194	\$5.05	\$979.70	EA	194	\$5.00	\$970.00	EA	194	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	EA	194	\$7.00	\$1,358.00	EA	194	\$20.00	\$3,880.00	
88	TxDOT 672	Reflectorized Pavement Markers, TY II-C-R	EA	16	\$6.50	\$104.00	EA	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	EA	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	EA	16	\$5.05	\$80.80	EA	16	\$5.00	\$80.00	EA	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	EA	16	\$7.00	\$112.00	EA	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	
89	TxDOT 512	Port CTB (Fur & Inst)(Low Prof)(Type 1)	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	LF	40	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	LF	40	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	LF	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	
90	TxDOT 512	Port CTB (Fur & Inst)(Low Prof)(Type 2)	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	LF	80	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	LF	80	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	LF	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	LF	80	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	
91	TxDOT 512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Type 1)	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	LF	40	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	LF	40	\$17.00	\$680.00	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
92	TxDOT 512	Port CTB (Remove)(Low Prof)(Type 2)	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	LF	80	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	LF	80	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	LF	80	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	
93	TxDOT 552	Wire Fence (Type A)	LF	872	\$7.00	\$6,104.00	LF	872	\$5.00	\$4,360.00	LF	872	\$7.00	\$6,104.00	LF	872	\$6.85	\$5,973.20	LF	872	\$6.50	\$5,668.00	LF	872	\$7.25	\$6,322.00	LF	872	\$8.00	\$6,976.00	LF	872	\$35.00	\$30,520.00	
94	TxDOT 552	Gate (Type 1)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
95	TxDOT 560	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	EA	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	
96	COA 6055	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1,260	\$7.00	\$8,820.00	SY	1,260	\$1.50	\$1,890.00	SY	1,260	\$7.00	\$8,820.00	SY	1,260	\$7.10	\$8,946.00	SY	1,260	\$1.60	\$2,016.00	SY	1,260	\$1.75	\$2,205.00	SY	1,260	\$3.00	\$3,780.00	SY	1,260	\$6.00	\$7,560.00	
97	CoPf G6	Silt Fence	LF	5,670	\$4.25	\$24,097.50	LF	5,670	\$2.00	\$11,340.00	LF	5,670	\$3.25	\$18,427.50	LF	5,670	\$4.35	\$24,664.50	LF	5,670	\$3.00	\$17,010.00	LF	5,670	\$2.75	\$15,592.50	LF	5,670	\$2.50	\$14,175.00	LF	5,670	\$3.00	\$17,010.00	
98	CoPf G6	Inlet Protection	LF	158	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	LF	158	\$20.00	\$3,160.00	LF	158	\$9.00	\$1,556.30	LF	158	\$9.85	\$1,580.00	LF	158	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	LF	158	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	LF	158	\$50.00	\$7,900.00	LF	158	\$85.00	\$13,430.00	
99	CoPf G6	Rock Berm	LF	108	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	LF	108	\$45.00	\$4,860.00	LF	108	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	LF	108	\$36.00	\$3,888.00	LF	108	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	LF	108	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	LF	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	LF	108	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	
100	TxDOT 618	Conduit (PVC) (Sch 40) (2")	LF	4,332	\$6.50	\$28,158.00	LF	4,332	\$2.00	\$8,664.00	LF	4,332	\$6.50	\$28,158.00	LF	4,332	\$6.50	\$28,158.00	LF	4,332	\$13.50	\$58,482.00	LF	4,332	\$7.00	\$30,324.00	LF	4,332	\$8.00	\$34,656.00	LF	4,332	\$10.00	\$43,320.00	
101	Oncor 213-120	Install Oncor Ground Box (Oncor to Furnish)	EA	38	\$275.00	\$10,450.00	EA	38	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	EA	38	\$270.00	\$10,260.00	EA	38	\$270.00	\$10,260.00	EA	38	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	EA	38	\$275.00	\$10,450.00	EA	38	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	EA	38	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	
102	Oncor 213-320	Install Precast Foundation (Oncor to Furnish)	EA	38	\$825.00	\$31,350.00	EA	38	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	EA	38	\$820.00	\$31,160.00	EA	38	\$820.00	\$31,160.00	EA	38	\$975.00	\$37,050.00	EA	38	\$775.00	\$29,450.00	EA	38	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	EA	38	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00	
103	COA 5045	Waterline Adjustment, 8" Diameter	EA	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	EA	1																							

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																										
---------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--